CITY COUNCIL/REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

SUBJECT:
DEMAND WARRANT REGISTER as of 07/27/2012

PRESENTED BY:
W. Tyrell Staheli

ANALYSIS
Pursuant to revisions to Government Code section 37208;

(c) Notwithstanding subdivisions (a) and (b), budgeted payrolls and demands paid by
warrants or checks may be presented to the legislative body for ratification and approval in
the form of an audited comprehensive annual financial report,

The City of Ridgecrest is not required to continue its after-the-fact consent approval
process following each delivery of payment by warrants or checks for budgeted payroll
and audited bills. Instead, such payments may now be presented to the City of Ridgecrest
City Council for ratification and approval annually in the form of an audited comprehensive
annual financial report.

Many cities have adopted the more efficient process of ratification and approval in the
form of an annual report. The Finance department will submit the DWR to council in the
form of correspondence upon completion for informational review. The DWR will continue
to be available to the public upon request. The Finance Department will prepare the
annual report as required for review and approval of the Council.

IMPACT ON CITY RESOURCES

This will save a minor amount of time and money spent in preparing and copying
reports for approval by the Council and will remove this routine matter from the Council
Consent Agenda.

Attached is the DEMAND WARRANT REGISTER for 07/27/2012:

City Total: $397,396.24

RDA Total: $3,000.00

Total Disbursed: $400,396.24

FISCAL IMPACT:

Total Disbursed: $400,396.24
Reviewed by Finance Director

ACTION REQUESTED:

PER GC 37208(c) no action required at this time.




PREPARED 07/26/2012, 15:20:07
PROGRAM: GM339L
CITY OF RIDGECREST

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST
AS OF: 07/27/2012  CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012

PAGE 1

UNION BANK-GENERAL CHECKING BANK: 02
VEND NO  SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.0O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-1SSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT

0004675 00  AFLAC

358611 PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.20-02 JUL12 PREMIUMS POST-TAX 646.68

358611 PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.20-02 JUL12 PREMIUMS PRE-TAX 3,247.88
VENDOR TOTAL * 3,894.56

0004676 00  AFLAC-FLEX ONE

409473ER PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.20-03 JUL12 FSA ADMIN FEES 68.20

409473ER PRO727 02 07/27/2012 110-6198-619.29-09 JUL12 FSA ADMIN FEES 6.80
VENDOR TOTAL * 75.00

0004918 00  ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES

45614 P10044 006954 02 07/27/2012 110-6195-619.24-01 FY13 CRIME BOND RENEWAL 1,326.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 1,326.00

0000859 00  ALTAONE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

PE 07/22/12 PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.03-02 PPE 07/22/12 PEAR DUES 1,467.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 1,467.00

0005901 00  AMAZON.COM LLC

246221254792 000014 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.41-25 1T/WS/DIGITAL MOBLE SCNNR 420.10

98181773055 000014 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.41-65 1T/WS/USB SCAN RADIO PC 28.49
VENDOR TOTAL * 448.59

0005439 00  AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION

107759FY13 000020 02 07/27/2012 001-4720-410.28-07 PW/DS/FY13 MEMBERSHP DUES 164.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 164.00

0005890 00 BAKER, LISA

7/01-07/16/12 000020 02 07/27/2012  001-4620-462.28-15 PR/JP/AEROBICS CLASS 509.25
VENDOR TOTAL * 509.25

0003427 00 BECHTEL, ALICE M.

7/01-07/16/12 000020 02 07/27/2012  001-4620-462.28-15 PR/JP/AEROBICS CLASS 36.75
VENDOR TOTAL * 36.75

0005462 00 BLUE PRINTS & MORE

2608 000020 02 07/27/2012  001-4720-410.29-05 PW/LC/PLANS MATERIALS 33.89
VENDOR TOTAL * 33.89

0005204 00 BURGESS, YOKO

7/09-07/19/12 000020 02 07/27/2012 001-4620-462.28-15 PR/JP/TENNIS CAMP 798.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 798.00

0005902 00 CA - CONSULTING, LLC

6/30/12 P10048 006963 02 07/27/2012  001-4199-419.21-09 PROF SRVS 07/01-07/31/12 3,035.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 3,035.00

0004304 00 CA - PUBLIC EMP RETIREMENT-MEDICAL

731 PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.05-00 AUG12 PREMIUMS FOR ACTIVE 53,085.92



PREPARED 07/26/2012, 15:20:07

PROGRAM: GM339L

CITY OF RIDGECREST
UNION BANK-GENERAL CHECKING

VEND NO

INVOICE

NO

SEQ# VENDOR NAME

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST

AS O

F: 07/27/2012  CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012

BANK: 02

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CHEC
AMOUNT

K

PAGE

2

EFT, EPAY OR
HAND-1SSUED
AMOUNT

0004304
731
731

0000291
9228

0004565

8/05-08/09/12R1001057

0001664
N209915

0003904
JUL3317

0005337

13101151IN
1330058-1IN
13500581IN

0002191

240070507

0005927

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

7/17-07/20/12

0002981

00

PPE 07/22/12

0004981

CARID58768

0004156
80806A

0009999
140

00

00

00

PRO727
PRO727

02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012

CAL SUN POOLS

000020 02 07/27/2012

CASTANEDA, MANUEL
02 07/27/2012

CDW GOVERNMENT INC.
P10064 006961 02 07/27/2012

COFFEE BREAK SERVICE
000020 02 07/27/2012

CSAC EXCESS
P10055 006953 02 07/27/2012
P10056 006953 02 07/27/2012
P10057 006953 02 07/27/2012

DANIEL®S TIRE SERVICE, INC.
P10043 02 07/27/2012

DARLEY, KELLEY
000021 02 07/27/2012

DR. DANIEL MALLORY O.D.
PRO727 02 07/27/2012

FASTENAL COMPANY

000021 02 07/27/2012
FOLD-A-GOAL
000021 02 07/27/2012

HALSTEAD, LISA
000021 02 07/27/2012

VOUCHER P.0O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT
NO NO DATE NO
CA - PUBLIC EMP RETIREMENT-MEDICAL

110-0000-218
110-0000-218

001-4630-463

001-0000-115

111-6119-619.

001-4199-419.

INSURANCE AUTHORITY

110-6195-619.

110-6195-619.
110-6195-619.

140-0000-141.

001-4620-462.

001-0000-218.

005-4554-455.

001-4630-463.

001-0000-364

.01-04
.01-04

.32-04

.02-10

41-25

29-09

24-01
24-01
24-01

03-00

28-15

08-00

32-09

36-01

.16-14

AUG12 PREMIUM ADJUSTMENT
AUG12 PREMIUM FOR RETIREE

VENDOR TOTAL *
PR/JP/BLK ALGETNINE

VENDOR TOTAL *
PD/KW/TA VIOLENT CRIME

VENDOR TOTAL *
RAM FOR VRTL SRVR MGRTN

VENDOR TOTAL *
ND/RC/WATER COOLER RENT

VENDOR TOTAL *
FY13 EXCESS WRKS COMP
GENERAL LIABILITY-FY13
PROPERTY PROGRM INSURANCE

VENDOR TOTAL *
TIRES

VENDOR TOTAL *
PR/JP/CHEER CAMP

VENDOR TOTAL *
PPE 07/22/12 VISION CARE

VENDOR TOTAL *
WW/JB/HELMENT

VENDOR TOTAL *
PR/JP/NETS

VENDOR TOTAL *
PR/JP/RFND CXL SWIM LESSN

1,423.
54,508.
33.

33.
225.
225.
934.
934.
200.
200.
94,888.
74.276.
18.467.
187,631.
3,666.
3,666.
269.
269.
75.

75.
138.
138.
412.
412.
44.

54-
56

94
63
63
00
00
57
57
00
00
00
00
00
00
70
70
50
50
74
74
73
73
10
10
00



PREPARED 07/26/2012, 15:20:07 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 3

PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 07/27/2012  CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012
CITY OF RIDGECREST
UNION BANK-GENERAL CHECKING BANK: 02
VEND NO  SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.0O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-1SSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT

0009999 00 HALSTEAD, LISA

VENDOR TOTAL * 44 .00

0005920 00 HAWKS PLUMBING INC

4948 000021 02 07/27/2012  001-4210-421.32-04 PD/RS/INSTL WATER HEATER 414.26
VENDOR TOTAL * 414.26

0004916 00 HERRIMAN, JAMES R.

7/01-07/16/12 000021 02 07/27/2012  001-4620-462.28-15 PR/JP/MARTIAL ARTS CLASS 51.80
VENDOR TOTAL * 51.80

0005845 00 HF&H CONSULTANTS, LLC

9711264 P10047 006959 02 07/27/2012  015-4570-457.21-09 PROF SRVS 05/01-05/31/12 1,438.75

9711235 PI10050 006974 02 07/27/2012  015-4570-457.21-09 PROF SRVS 05/01-05/31/12 6,321.50
VENDOR TOTAL * 7,760.25

0003590 00 HIGH SIERRA VETERINARY CLINIC, INC

10861 000021 02 07/27/2012  001-4210-421.37-01 PD/PW/EUTHASOL 593.28
VENDOR TOTAL * 593.28

0000568 00 HTE INC.

52875 P10063 006968 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.29-07 8/1/12-7/31/13 HTE MAINT 44,139.74
VENDOR TOTAL * 44,139.74

0000643 00 IBM CORPORATION

7215068 P10065 006970 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.23-07 7/1-9/30/12 ISERIES MAINT 689.04

7215069 P10066 006970 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.23-07 7/1-9/30/12 SW MAINT 1,203.21
VENDOR TOTAL * 1,892.25

0000642 00 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457

PPE 07/22/12 PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.10-02 PPE 07/22/12 DEF COMP 7,166.70
VENDOR TOTAL * 7,166.70

0004724 00 INCONTACT, INC

123986388 000014 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.26-01 1T/WS/6/15-7/15/12 SRVS 220.30
VENDOR TOTAL * 220.30

0002185 00 KERN COUNTY AUDITOR CONTROLLER

7/01/12 P10061 006975 02 07/27/2012  001-4199-419.28-07 FY13 LAFCO 2,974.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 2,974.00

0005361 00  MAGEE ENTERPRISES

7544 000021 02 07/27/2012  005-4556-455.32-03 WW/JB/FACE MOTOR 377.08
VENDOR TOTAL * 377.08

0004277 00  MARRONE, RYAN

8/08-08/11/12 000021 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-115.02-10 PD/KW/TA SLI BLOCK #4 175.00

VENDOR TOTAL * 175.00



PREPARED 07/26/2012, 15:20:07
PROGRAM: GM339L
CITY OF RIDGECREST

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST
AS OF: 07/27/2012  CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012
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UNION BANK-GENERAL CHECKING BANK: 02
VEND NO  SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.0O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-1SSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT

0004446 00  MCREA, JAMES

3 P10059 006966 02 07/27/2012  001-4460-446.21-09 JUL12 CONTRCT SRVS 72 HRS 4,032.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 4,032.00

0005098 00  MEINERT"S INDUSTRIAL

7611A 000021 02 07/27/2012  002-4340-434.32-01 ST/LC/HYDROLIC FITTING 7.71
VENDOR TOTAL * 7.71

0005463 00  MERZLAK, KENNY

8/05-08/09/12 000021 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-115.02-10 PD/KW/VIOLENT CRIME SEMNR 225.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 225.00

0001403 00  MOTION TIRE & WHEEL

116707 000021 02 07/27/2012  001-4630-463.23-03 PR/JP/TIRE REPAIR 15.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 15.00

0001939 00  MYERS, MICHAEL

8/05-08/06/12 000021 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-115.02-10 PD/KW/TA MOTORCYCLE SFTY 75.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 75.00

0005716 00 NEWEGG . COM

89165018 000014 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.32-08 IT/WS/HRD DRV BRACKET X 5 436.51
VENDOR TOTAL * 436.51

0005903 00 NOSSAMAN LLP

399550 PI10060 006967 02 07/27/2012  001-4199-419.21-09 PROF SRVS THRU 06/30/12 3,500.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 3,500.00

0005752 00 OTREILLY AUTO PARTS

2846201352 000023 02 07/27/2012  005-4554-455_32-01 WW/JB/WIPER BLADE 16.39

2846200520 000023 02 07/27/2012  005-4554-455.35-01 WW/JB/OIL 51.35

2846201082 000023 02 07/27/2012  005-4554-455.32-01 WW/JB/WIPER BLADES,WASH 31.92

2846200438 000023 02 07/27/2012  005-4556-455.35-01 WW/JB/OIL FILTERS 13.47

2846200966 000023 02 07/27/2012  005-4556-455.35-01 WwW/JB/OIL 49.32
VENDOR TOTAL * 162.45

0002268 00 PARS TRUSTEE

PPE 07/22/12 PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.01-02 PPE 07/22/12 PARS 1,562.38
VENDOR TOTAL * 1,562.38

0005916 00  QUESTYS SOLUTIONS - QSI 2011 INC

IN-35681 P10062 006969 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.29-07 7/1/12-6/30/13 SW SUPPORT 18,896.50
VENDOR TOTAL * 18,896.50

0002455 00 R.A.C.V.B.

1932 P10058 006958 02 07/27/2012  001-4193-419.21-10 AUG12 MONTHLY FUNDING 10,224.75
VENDOR TOTAL * 10,224.75

0001035 00 RAMOS/STRONG, INC.



PREPARED 07/26/2012, 15:20:07 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 5

PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 07/27/2012  CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012
CITY OF RIDGECREST
UNION BANK-GENERAL CHECKING BANK: 02
VEND NO  SEQ# VENDOR NAME EFT, EPAY OR
INVOICE VOUCHER P.0O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-1SSUED
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT

0001035 00 RAMOS/STRONG, INC.

253883 P10051 02 07/27/2012  002-4340-434.35-01 397 GAL RED DYED DIESEL 1,231.42

253663 P10052 02 07/27/2012 140-6710-671.35-01 965 GAL REG GAS 3,202.65

253843 P10053 02 07/27/2012 140-6710-671.35-01 1200 GAL REG GAS 3,980.48
VENDOR TOTAL * 8,414.55

0005534 00 ROSSER, CHET

8/05-08/06/12R1001057 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-115.02-10 PD/KW/TA MOTORCYCLE SAFTY 75.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 75.00

0005597 00 ROUTEMATCH SOFTWARE, INC

11631 P10054 02 07/27/2012  003-4360-436.41-23 FIXED ROUTE PHASE 3 2,640.00
VENDOR TOTAL * 2,640.00

0001873 00  SAN JOAQUIN TRACTOR CO

45018 000023 02 07/27/2012  005-4556-455.32-01 WW/JB/SECTIONS, BOLTS 131.83
VENDOR TOTAL * 131.83

0003032 00  SMITH PIPE & SUPPLY INC.

2420512 P10046 006952 02 07/27/2012  001-4630-463.32-04 FERTILIZER 6,259.11
VENDOR TOTAL * 6,259.11

0005453 00  SPRINT

742519815055 000017 02 07/27/2012  003-4360-436.26-01 TR/SS/6/19-7/18/12 SRVS 227.94

742519815055 000017 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.26-01 1T/WS/6/19-7/18/12 SRVS 119.98
VENDOR TOTAL * 347.92

0005744 00  STAPLES ADVANTAGE

3177978338 000014 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.41-28 1T/WS/SOUND CARD 22.51

3178033497 000014 02 07/27/2012 111-6119-619.41-30 1T/WS/MODEM 107.24
VENDOR TOTAL * 129.75

0001941 00  STATER BROS. MARKETS

1090716 000023 02 07/27/2012  001-4620-462.38-01 PR/JP/MILK,CLNR,PLTS 39.11

1090713 000023 02 07/27/2012  001-4620-462.38-01 PR/JP/ICE CREAM 51.50
VENDOR TOTAL * 90.61

0001155 00  STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON RAUTH

272087 P10045 006960 02 07/27/2012  001-4460-446.21-03 PROF SRVS THRU 4/30/12 1,406.25

272618 P10049 006964 02 07/27/2012  001-4460-446.21-03 PROF SRVS THRU 05/31/12 4,147.50
VENDOR TOTAL * 5,553.75

0003740 00  UFCW LOCAL 8

JUL12 DUES PRO727 02 07/27/2012 001-0000-218.03-01 JULY12 RACE DUES 611.50
VENDOR TOTAL * 611.50

0005091 00 UK INTERNATIONAL SOCCER CAMPS, INC.

7/09-07/13/12 000023 02 07/27/2012  001-4620-462.28-15 PR/JP/SOCCER CAMP 3,402.00

VENDOR TOTAL * 3,402.00
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BANK: 02

CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012

PAGE 6

VEND NO
INVOICE
NO

SEQ# VENDOR NAME
VOUCHER P.0O.

NO

BNK CHECK/DUE
DATE

ACCOUNT
NO

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CHEC
AMOUNT

K

EFT, EPAY OR
HAND-1SSUED
AMOUNT

0001578 00
AUG 2012 EE
AUG 2012 SP
AUG 2012 CH

0001045 00
4358818

0001258 00
PPE 07/22/12

0004720 00
6250319

0004594 00

0000308 00

UNUM LIFE

PRO727
PRO727
PRO727

02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012

US FOODSERVICE

000023

VALIC
PRO727

02 07/27/2012

02 07/27/2012

VERIZON BUSINESS
P10067 006973 02 07/27/2012

INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA

001-0000-218.
001-0000-218.
001-0000-218.

001-4620-462.

001-0000-218.

111-6119-619.

VERIZON BUSINESS (LONG DISTANCE),CK GRP-1
98056497181207 000018

VERIZON CALIFORNIA,CK GRP-1

7603719473JUL12000014

0000308 00

VERIZON CALIFORNIA,CK GRP-2

7604464631JUL12000018

0005823 00
2012M-4156M2

0002135 00
2198
711
1879
1879
1165
1165
3905
462

0001958 00
73372934

VP1 CORP

02 07/27/2012

02 07/27/2012

02 07/27/2012

P10068 006962 02 07/27/2012

WAL-MART STORE #01-1600

000023
000023
000023
000023
000023
000023
000023
000023

WAXIE
000023

02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012
02 07/27/2012

SANITARY SUPPLY

02 07/27/2012

111-6119-619.

111-6119-619.

111-6119-619.

111-6119-619.

001-4620-462.
001-4620-462.
001-4620-462.
001-4620-462.
001-4620-462.
001-4620-462.
001-4620-462.
018-4760-430.

001-4210-421.

04-04
04-05
04-06

38-02

10-01

26-07

26-01

26-01

26-01

29-07

38-02
38-02
34-01
38-02
38-02
36-01
36-01
46-01

31-01

AUG12 EE PREMIUMS
AUG12 SP PREMIUMS
AUG12 CH PREMIUMS
VENDOR TOTAL *
PR/JP/CONCESSIONS
VENDOR TOTAL *
PPE 07/22/12 DEF COMP
VENDOR TOTAL *
JUL12 T-1 LINE
VENDOR TOTAL *
IT/WS/6/19-7/16/12 SRVS
VENDOR TOTAL *
IT/WS/7/7-8/6/12 SRVS
VENDOR TOTAL *
IT/WS/7/13-8/12/12 SRVS
VENDOR TOTAL *
6/30/12-6/30/13 SUPPORT
VENDOR TOTAL *
PR/JP/CONCESSIONS
PR/JP/CONCESSIONS
PR/JP/HEADSET
PR/JP/CANDY
PR/JP/CANDY
PR/JP/FLYSWATTERS
PR/JP/SUNSCREEN, CLOCK
PW/LC/FAN
VENDOR TOTAL *
PD/RS/SOAP ,DISINFECTANT

VENDOR TOTAL *

701.
63.
24.

790.

206.

206.

275.

275.

1,067.
1,067.
22.
22.
38.
38.
51.
51.
1,725.
1,725.

43.
26.

108.
57.

66.
11.

353.
233.
233.

90
60
54
04
93
93
00
00
83
83
06
06
56
56
37
37
82
82

56
12

69
06

.93

84
73

96
14
14



PREPARED 07/26/2012, 15:20:07
PROGRAM: GM339L

CITY OF RIDGECREST

UNION BANK-GENERAL CHECKING

VEND NO  SEQ# VENDOR NAME
INVOICE VOUCHER P.0O. BNK CHECK/DUE
NO NO NO DATE

0005760 00  WILLIAMS, BRIAN
7/01-07/11/12 000023 02 07/27/2012

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST PAGE 7
AS OF: 07/27/2012  CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012

BANK: 02
EFT, EPAY OR
ACCOUNT ITEM CHECK HAND-1SSUED
NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-4620-462.28-15 PR/JP/WATER POLO CAMP 145.60
VENDOR TOTAL * 145.60

02 UNION BANK-GENERAL CHECKING BANK TOTAL * 397,396.24



CHECK

PAGE 8

EFT, EPAY OR
HAND-1SSUED

PREPARED 07/26/2012, 15:20:07 EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST
PROGRAM: GM339L AS OF: 07/27/2012  CHECK DATE: 07/27/2012
CITY OF RIDGECREST
UNION BANK-RRA FUNDS BANK: 03
VEND NO  SEQ# VENDOR NAME
INVOICE VOUCHER P.0O. BNK CHECK/DUE ACCOUNT ITEM
NO NO NO DATE NO DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

0001604 00 US BANK - CORPORATE TRUST SERVICES
3155320 000023 03 07/27/2012 939-4467-446.53-01 RRA/WS/2002 TAB ADMIN FEE

VENDOR TOTAL *
03 UNION BANK-RRA FUNDS BANK TOTAL *

TOTAL EXPENDITURES ****
GRAND TOTAL * *

3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
400,396.24

400,396.24



